PEQIS 16: DISTANCE EDUCATION AT POSTSECONDARY INSTITUTIONS
Public Use File

Institution type by separating for-profits and not-for-profits

Cumulative Cumulative
TYPE2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Public 2-year 509 35.15 509 35.15
Private not-for-profit 2-year 15 1.04 524 36.19
Private for-profit 2-year 65 4.49 589 40.68
Public 4-year 390 26.93 979 67.61
Private not-for-profit 4-year 419 28.94 1398 96.55
Private for-profit 4-year 50 3.45 1448 100.00
Institution size
Cumulative Cumulative
SIZE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Less than 3,000 511 35.29 511 35.29
3,000 to 9,999 487 33.63 998 68.92
10,000 or more 450 31.08 1448 100.00
Region
Cumulative Cumulative
REGION Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Northeast 332 22.93 332 22.93
Southeast 348 24.03 680 46.96
Central 365 25.21 1045 72.17
West 403 27.83 1448 100.00
Offer any distance ed
Cumulative Cumulative
Q1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1179 81.42 1179 81.42
No 269 18.58 1448 100.00
Offer credit distance ed
Cumulative Cumulative
Q2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 269 18.58 269 18.58
Yes 1175 81.15 1444 99.72
No 4 0.28 1448 100.00
Offer online courses
Cumulative Cumulative
Q3 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Yes 1129 77.97 1402 96.82

No 46 3.18 1448 100.00



PEQIS 16: DISTANCE EDUCATION AT POSTSECONDARY INSTITUTIONS
Public Use File
Analysis Variable : Q4BTOTENR Total online enrollment

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : Q4BUNGENR Undergrad online enrollment

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : Q4BGRADENR Grad online enrollment

Analysis Variable : Q5A Minimum %% for online courses

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Minimum percent or other criteria used to designate online courses

Cumulative Cumulative
Q5AB Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 319 22.03 319 22.03
25 to 50 percent of instruction 88 6.08 407 28.11
51 to 79 percent of instruction 125 8.63 532 36.74
80 to 99 percent of instruction 146 10.08 678 46.82
100 percent of instruction 644 44.48 1322 91.30
Other criteria 56 3.87 1378 95.17
No criteria 56 3.87 1434 99.03
Don't know 14 0.97 1448 100.00
Offer hybrid online courses
Cumulative Cumulative
Q6 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Yes 720 49.72 993 68.58

No 455 31.42 1448 100.00
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Public Use File

Analysis Variable : Q7BTOTENR Total hybrid online enrollment

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : Q7BUNGENR Undergrad hybrid online enrollment

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : Q7BGRADENR Grad hybrid online enrollment

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Offer other distance ed courses

Cumulative Cumulative

Q8 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Yes 547 37.78 820 56.63
No 628 43.37 1448 100.00

Analysis Variable : Q9BTOTENR Total other distance ed enrollment

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : Q9BUNGENR Undergrad other distance ed enrollment

Analysis Variable : Q9BGRADENR Grad other distance ed enrollment

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev



PEQIS 16: DISTANCE EDUCATION AT POSTSECONDARY INSTITUTIONS
Public Use File

Offer distance-ed-only programs

Cumulative Cumulative
Q10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Yes 659 45.51 932 64.36
No 516 35.64 1448 100.00

Analysis Variable Q11UNGDEG Undergrad degree distance-ed-only programs

Sum Minimum

Analysis Variable Q11UNGCERT Undergrad certificate distance-ed-only programs

Sum Minimum Maximum

Analysis Variable Q11GRADDEG Grad degree distance-ed-only programs

Sum Minimum Maximum

Analysis Variable Q11GRADCERT Grad certificate distance-ed-only programs

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
-5330.00 -8.0000000 39.0000000 5.5114754
Increase student enrollment
Cumulative Cumulative
Q12A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 55 3.80 328 22.65
Minor extent 139 9.60 467 32.25
Moderate extent 457 31.56 924 63.81
Major extent 524 36.19 1448 100.00
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Public Use File

More courses available

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 51 3.52 324 22.38
Minor extent 114 7.87 438 30.25
Moderate extent 422 29.14 860 59.39
Major extent 588 40.61 1448 100.00

More degree programs available

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql2cC Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 220 15.19 493 34.05
Minor extent 258 17.82 751 51.86
Moderate extent 349 24.10 1100 75.97
Major extent 348 24.03 1448 100.00

More certificate programs available

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 341 23.55 614 42.40
Minor extent 346 23.90 960 66.30
Moderate extent 301 20.79 1261 87.09
Major extent 187 12.91 1448 100.00

Flexible student schedules

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12E Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 14 0.97 287 19.82
Minor extent 73 5.04 360 24.86
Moderate extent 283 19.54 643 44.41
Major extent 805 55.59 1448 100.00

Access to college

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql12F Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 34 2.35 307 21.20
Minor extent 73 5.04 380 26.24
Moderate extent 249 17.20 629 43.44

Major extent 819 56.56 1448 100.00
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Public Use File

Needs of employers/business

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12G Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 102 7.04 375 25.90
Minor extent 327 22.58 702 48.48
Moderate extent 457 31.56 1159 80.04
Major extent 289 19.96 1448 100.00

Maximize use of facilities

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql2H Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 129 8.91 402 27.76
Minor extent 307 21.20 709 48.96
Moderate extent 454 31.35 1163 80.32
Major extent 285 19.68 1448 100.00

Reduced seat time for students

Cumulative Cumulative

Q121 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 239 16.51 512 35.36
Minor extent 378 26.10 890 61.46
Moderate extent 356 24.59 1246 86.05
Major extent 202 13.95 1448 100.00

Other factors

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12J Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 1090 75.28 1363 94.13
Minor extent 11 0.76 1374 94.89
Moderate extent 29 2.00 1403 96.89
Major extent 45 3.11 1448 100.00

Asynchronous Internet technologies

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 21 1.45 294 20.30
Small extent 63 4.35 357 24.65
Moderate extent 184 12.71 541 37.36

Large extent 907 62.64 1448 100.00
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Public Use File

Synchronous Internet technologies

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 225 15.54 498 34.39
Small extent 556 38.40 1054 72.79
Moderate extent 252 17.40 1306 90.19
Large extent 142 9.81 1448 100.00

Two-way interactive wvideo

Cumulative Cumulative

Q1l3C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 494 34.12 767 52.97
Small extent 386 26.66 1153 79.63
Moderate extent 203 14.02 1356 93.65
Large extent 92 6.35 1448 100.00

One-way prerecorded video

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 448 30.94 721 49.79
Small extent 447 30.87 1168 80.66
Moderate extent 210 14.50 1378 95.17
Large extent 70 4.83 1448 100.00

One-way video with two-way audio

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13E Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 863 59.60 1136 78.45
Small extent 232 16.02 1368 94.48
Moderate extent 64 4.42 1432 98.90
Large extent 16 1.10 1448 100.00

One-way audio transmission

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13F Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 513 35.43 786 54.28
Small extent 510 35.22 1296 89.50
Moderate extent 124 8.56 1420 98.07

Large extent 28 1.93 1448 100.00
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Public Use File

Correspondence only

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13G Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 835 57.67 1108 76.52
Small extent 190 13.12 1298 89.64
Moderate extent 90 6.22 1388 95.86
Large extent 60 4.14 1448 100.00

Correspondence with technology

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13H Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 776 53.59 1049 72.44
Small extent 250 17.27 1299 89.71
Moderate extent 110 7.60 1409 97.31
Large extent 39 2.69 1448 100.00

Other technologies

Cumulative Cumulative

Q131 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Not at all 1102 76.10 1375 94.96
Small extent 29 2.00 1404 96.96
Moderate extent 26 1.80 1430 98.76
Large extent 18 1.24 1448 100.00

Requests for students with disabilities

Cumulative Cumulative

Q14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Never 163 11.26 436 30.11
Occasionally 645 44 .54 1081 74.65
Frequently 85 5.87 1166 80.52
Don’t know 282 19.48 1448 100.00

Offer distance ed for elem/sec students

Cumulative Cumulative

Q15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 269 18.58 269 18.58
Yes 246 16.99 515 35.57

No 933 64.43 1448 100.00



PEQIS 16:
Public Use File

Offer Advanced Placement courses

DISTANCE EDUCATION AT POSTSECONDARY INSTITUTIONS

Cumulative
Percent

Inapplicable
Yes
No

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1202 83.01 1202
94 6.49 1296
152 10.50 1448

Offer other H/S academic courses

Cumulative
Percent

Inapplicable
Yes
No

Offer courses for elem/middle school students

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1202 83.01 1202
172 11.88 1374
74 5.11 1448

Cumulative
Percent

Inapplicable
Yes
No

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1202 83.01 1202
11 0.76 1213
235 16.23 1448

Offer noncredit distance ed courses

Cumulative
Percent

Inapplicable
Yes
No

Q018ACRED

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
269 18.58 269
530 36.60 799
649 44.82 1448

Credit courses developed by institution

Cumulative
Percent

Inapplicable
Yes
No

Q18BCRED

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
273 18.85 273
1141 78.80 1414
34 2.35 1448

Credit courses developed collaboratively

Cumulative
Percent

Inapplicable
Yes
No

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
273 18.85 273
310 21.41 583
865 59.74 1448
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Credit courses acquired from other institution

Cumulative Cumulative

Q18CCRED Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Yes 143 9.88 416 28.73
No 1032 71.27 1448 100.00

Credit courses acquired from vendor

Cumulative Cumulative

Q18DCRED Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Yes 346 23.90 619 42.75
No 829 57.25 1448 100.00

Credit courses acquired in other ways

Cumulative Cumulative

Q18ECRED Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 273 18.85 273 18.85
Yes 17 1.17 290 20.03
No 1158 79.97 1448 100.00

Noncredit courses developed by institution

Cumulative Cumulative
Q18ANONCRED Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 918 63.40 918 63.40
Yes 357 24.65 1275 88.05
No 173 11.95 1448 100.00

Noncredit courses developed collaboratively

Cumulative Cumulative
Q18BNONCRED Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 918 63.40 918 63.40
Yes 69 4.77 987 68.16
No 461 31.84 1448 100.00

Noncredit courses acquired from other institution

Cumulative Cumulative
Q18CNONCRED Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 918 63.40 918 63.40
Yes 38 2.62 956 66.02

No 492 33.98 1448 100.00
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Noncredit courses acquired from vendor

Cumulative Cumulative
Q18DNONCRED Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 918 63.40 918 63.40
Yes 339 23.41 1257 86.81
No 191 13.19 1448 100.00

Noncredit courses acquired in other ways

Cumulative Cumulative
Q18ENONCRED Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 918 63.40 918 63.40
Yes 5 0.35 923 63.74
No 525 36.26 1448 100.00

imputation flag for Q4BTOTENR

Q4BTOTENR Cumulative Cumulative
IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

Not imputed 1435 99.10 1435 99.10

Imputed 13 0.90 1448 100.00

imputation flag for Q4BUNGENR

Q4BUNGENR Cumulative Cumulative
IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

Not imputed 1428 98.62 1428 98.62

Imputed 20 1.38 1448 100.00

imputation flag for Q4BGRADENR

Q4BGRADENR _ Cumulative Cumulative
IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

Not imputed 1432 98.90 1432 98.90

Imputed 16 1.10 1448 100.00

imputation flag for Q7BTOTENR

Q7BTOTENR Cumulative Cumulative
IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1424 98.34 1424 98.34

Imputed 24 1.66 1448 100.00



Q7BUNGENR
IFG

PEQIS 16: DISTANCE EDUCATION AT POSTSECONDARY INSTITUTIONS

Public Use File

imputation flag for Q7BUNGENR

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q7BGRADENR
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1422 98.20 1422
26 1.80 1448

imputation flag for Q7BGRADENR

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

QI9BTOTENR _
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1427 98.55 1427
21 1.45 1448

imputation flag for Q9BTOTENR

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q9BUNGENR
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1439 99.38 1439
9 0.62 1448

imputation flag for Q9BUNGENR

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q9BGRADENR _
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1434 99.03 1434
14 0.97 1448

imputation flag for Q9BGRADENR

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q11UNGDEG
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1434 99.03 1434
14 0.97 1448

Imputation flag for Ql1UNGDEG

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1447 99.93 1447
1 0.07 1448



Q11UNGCERT _
IFG

PEQIS 16:

Public Use File

Imputation flag for Ql11UNGCERT

DISTANCE EDUCATION AT POSTSECONDARY INSTITUTIONS

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q11GRADCERT
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1447 99.93 1447
1 0.07 1448

Imputation flag for Ql11GRADCERT

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed

Imputed

Q12A IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1447 99.93 1447
1 0.07 1448

Imputation flag for gl2a

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q12B_IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1443 99.65 1443
5 0.35 1448

Imputation flag for gl2b

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Ql2C IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1443 99.65 1443
5 0.35 1448

Imputation flag for gl2c

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q12D_IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1443 99.65 1443
5 0.35 1448

Imputation flag for gl2d

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1443 99.65 1443
5 0.35 1448
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Public Use File

Imputation flag for gl2e

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql2E IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1443 99.65 1443 99.65
Imputed 5 0.35 1448 100.00

Imputation flag for gl2f

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql2F IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1443 99.65 1443 99.65
Imputed 5 0.35 1448 100.00

Imputation flag for gl2g

Cumulative Cumulative

Q112G IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1443 99.65 1443 99.65
Imputed 5 0.35 1448 100.00

Imputation flag for gl2h

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql2H IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1443 99.65 1443 99.65
Imputed 5 0.35 1448 100.00

Imputation flag for gl2i

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12T IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1443 99.65 1443 99.65
Imputed 5 0.35 1448 100.00

Imputation flag for gl2j

Cumulative Cumulative
Q1l2J IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1443 99.65 1443 99.65

Imputed 5 0.35 1448 100.00



PEQIS 16: DISTANCE EDUCATION AT POSTSECONDARY INSTITUTIONS
Public Use File

Imputation flag for gl3a

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13A IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1445 99.79 1445 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1448 100.00

Imputation flag for gl3b

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13B IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1445 99.79 1445 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1448 100.00

Imputation flag for gl3c

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13C IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1445 99.79 1445 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1448 100.00

Imputation flag for gl3d

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13D IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1445 99.79 1445 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1448 100.00

Imputation flag for gl3e

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql3E IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1445 99.79 1445 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1448 100.00

Imputation flag for gl3f

Cumulative Cumulative
Q13F IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1444 99.72 1444 99.72

Imputed 4 0.28 1448 100.00



Q13G_IFG

PEQIS 16: DISTANCE EDUCATION AT POSTSECONDARY INSTITUTIONS

Public Use File

Imputation flag for gl3g

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q13H_IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1445 99.79 1445
3 0.21 1448

Imputation flag for gl3h

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q13I IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1444 99.72 1444
4 0.28 1448

Imputation flag for gl3i

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q14 IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1446 99.86 1446
2 0.14 1448

Imputation flag for gl4

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q18ACRED
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1446 99.86 1446
2 0.14 1448

Imputation flag for Q18ACRED

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q18ANONCRED
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1442 99.59 1442
6 0.41 1448

Imputation flag for Q18ANONCRED

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed

Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1445 99.79 1445
3 0.21 1448



Q18BCRED_
IFG

PEQIS 16:

Public Use File

Imputation flag for Q18BCRED

DISTANCE EDUCATION AT POSTSECONDARY INSTITUTIONS

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q18BNONCRED
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1442 99.59 1442
6 0.41 1448

Imputation flag for Q18BNONCRED

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q18CCRED_
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1445 99.79 1445
3 0.21 1448

Imputation flag for Q18CCRED

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q18CNONCRED
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1443 99.65 1443
5 0.35 1448

Imputation flag for Q18CNONCRED

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q18DCRED
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1445 99.79 1445
3 0.21 1448

Imputation flag for Q18DCRED

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Q18DNONCRED
IFG

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1442 99.59 1442
6 0.41 1448

Imputation flag for Q18DNONCRED

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1445 99.79 1445
3 0.21 1448
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Public Use File

Imputation flag for Q18ECRED

Q18ECRED Cumulative Cumulative
IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1443 99.65 1443 99.65
Imputed 5 0.35 1448 100.00

Imputation flag for Q18ENONCRED

Q18ENONCRED Cumulative Cumulative
IFG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1445 99.79 1445 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1448 100.00

Analysis Variable : AWT FINAL INSTITUTION WEIGHT

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT1 REPLICATE WEIGHT 1

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT2 REPLICATE WEIGHT 2

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT3 REPLICATE WEIGHT 3

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
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Public Use File

Analysis Variable : AWT4 REPLICATE WEIGHT 4

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWTS5 REPLICATE WEIGHT 5

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT6 REPLICATE WEIGHT 6

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT7 REPLICATE WEIGHT 7

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT8 REPLICATE WEIGHT 8

Analysis Variable : AWTS9 REPLICATE WEIGHT 9

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT10 REPLICATE WEIGHT 10

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
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Public Use File
Analysis Variable : AWT11l REPLICATE WEIGHT 11

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT12 REPLICATE WEIGHT 12

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT13 REPLICATE WEIGHT 13

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT14 REPLICATE WEIGHT 14

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT15 REPLICATE WEIGHT 15

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT16 REPLICATE WEIGHT 16

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT17 REPLICATE WEIGHT 17

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
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Analysis Variable : AWT18 REPLICATE WEIGHT 18

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT19 REPLICATE WEIGHT 19

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT20 REPLICATE WEIGHT 20

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT21 REPLICATE WEIGHT 21

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT22 REPLICATE WEIGHT 22

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT23 REPLICATE WEIGHT 23

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT24 REPLICATE WEIGHT 24

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
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Public Use File

Analysis Variable : AWT25 REPLICATE WEIGHT 25

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT26 REPLICATE WEIGHT 26

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT27 REPLICATE WEIGHT 27

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT28 REPLICATE WEIGHT 28

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT29 REPLICATE WEIGHT 29

Analysis Variable : AWT30 REPLICATE WEIGHT 30

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT31 REPLICATE WEIGHT 31

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
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Analysis Variable : AWT32 REPLICATE WEIGHT 32

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT33 REPLICATE WEIGHT 33

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT34 REPLICATE WEIGHT 34

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT35 REPLICATE WEIGHT 35

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT36 REPLICATE WEIGHT 36

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT37 REPLICATE WEIGHT 37

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT38 REPLICATE WEIGHT 38

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
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Analysis Variable : AWT39 REPLICATE WEIGHT 39

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT40 REPLICATE WEIGHT 40

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT41 REPLICATE WEIGHT 41

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT42 REPLICATE WEIGHT 42

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT43 REPLICATE WEIGHT 43

Analysis Variable : AWT44 REPLICATE WEIGHT 44

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT45 REPLICATE WEIGHT 45

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
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Analysis Variable : AWT46 REPLICATE WEIGHT 46

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT47 REPLICATE WEIGHT 47

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT48 REPLICATE WEIGHT 48

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT49 REPLICATE WEIGHT 49

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : AWT50 REPLICATE WEIGHT 50

Analysis Variable : AWTS51 REPLICATE WEIGHT 51

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev



